



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम 2009 द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) Homepage: http://www.cuj.ac.in

Department of Physics Central University of Jharkhand

Ref. No.: CUJ/DOP/2023/10

Date: 08/05/2023

Open Ph.D. Viva-Voce Notification

This is to notify that the final Ph.D. Open Viva-Voce Seminar of Mr. Amritraj Mahato (Registration No.- CUJ/P/2016/PHDAP/002) under the supervision of Dr. Dharmendra Singh, Department of Physics, CUJ has been scheduled as per the following:

Name of the Scholar

: Mr. Amritraj Mahato

Registration No.

: CUJ/P/2016/PHDAP/002

Supervisor & Chairman

: Dr. Dharmendra Singh, Associate Prof. & Head, DoP

Title of the Thesis

Probing of Complete Fusion and Incomplete Fusion Dynamics in Heavy Ion Interactions at Energies Above the Coulomb Barrier

Date of Viva-voce

: 11/05/2023

Time of Viva-voce

Mode of Viva

11:30 AM (onwards)

Blended Mode

Offline Venue: Room No. 102, Department of Physics, Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus

Online Meeting link:

join the video click meeting, this link: https://meet.google.com/yjk-nqnj-bpu

The open Ph.D. Viva-Voce (Open Defence) will be conducted through blended mode. All the RAC/DRC members, faculty members, research scholars, students and interested persons are cordially invited to attend the open defence of Scholar's thesis.

> (Dr. Dharmendra Singh) Head, DoP & Ex-Officio Chairman, RAC

> > Head Department of Physics Central University of Jharkhand

Ranchi, Jharkhand

INDIA

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. Director, IQAC
- 3. Dean Academic Affairs
- 4. Dean (R&D)
- 5. All Deans of the Schools
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Controller of Examinations
- 8. All Heads & Coordinators
- 9. Dr. Dharmendra Singh (supervisor)
- 10. All the DRC and RAC members, DoP, CUJ
- 11. Mr. Amritraj Mahato, Research Scholar, DoP
- 12. System Analyst, for uploading in the university website
- 13. Notice Board